1.16 The rate quoted in the financial bid by the bidder must be viable to cater the menu as per the

specification and quantity in the tender document. Otherwise the bid will be rejected without

showing any cause thereof.

1.17 The base rate (MinimumThreshold rate) is fixed as Rs.122/- (Rupees one hundred and twenty-two

only inclusive of all taxes per day) for the catering menu given in Annexure III. (Quote can be more

than or equal to the Minimum Threshold Rate. Quotes less than the Minimum Threshold rate will be

rejected.)

1.18 Rate quoted by the bidder below the estimated price will be rejected without showing any cause